2005/2006 OHV GRANTS AND COOPERATIVE AGREEMENTS PROGRAM

This is a preliminary list as of 12/10/05. Project allocation amounts still need to be verified against official minutes.

Items highlighted in blue indicate Consent items

Enforcement DIVISION DETERMINATION COMMISSION DETERMINATION
REQUESTED
NUMBER AGENCY CATEGORY AMOUNT SCORE % AMOUNT |SCORE| % AMOUNT TARGET
$3,399,500

OR-1-CD-334 |BLM RIDGECREST FO LE $168,000 48 0% $0[ 98 100% $168,000[  $3,231,500
OR-744 PLUMAS COUNTY SHERIFF LE $30,000 52 45% $13,500] 96 100% $30,000f $3,201,500
OR-737 CALAVERAS COUNTY SHERIFF LE $68,000 50 45% $30,600] 96 100% $68,000f $3,133,500
OR-738 CALAVERAS COUNTY SHERIFF (INTERFACE) LE $39,000 30 0% $0[ 96 100% $39,000f $3,094,500
OR-760 SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY SHERIFF BARSTOW LE $58,000 61 55% $31,900] 96 100% $58,000f $3,036,500
OR-728 COLUSA COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE LE $5,000 72 65%) $3,250] 95 100% $5,000[  $3,031,500
OR-747 TUOLUMNE COUNTY SHERIFF LE $25,000] 40 0% $0[ 95 100% $25,000f $3,006,500
OR-753 TOWN OF YUCCA VALLEY LE $67,000 57 45% $30,150] 95 100% $67,000 $2,939,500
OR-767 BUTTE COUNTY SHERIFF LE $14,000 76 65% $9,100] 91 90% $12,600f $2,926,900
OR-2-E-68 USFS ELDORADO NATIONAL FOREST LE $227,000 70 65% $147,550[ 89 75% $170,250[  $2,756,650
OR-720 NAPA COUNTY SHERIFF LE $56,000 86 75% $42,000] 86 75% $42,000f $2,714,650
OR-1-B-54 BLM BISHOP FO LE $75,000 84 75% $56,250| 84 75% $56,250] $2,658,400
OR-2-SB-84 |USFS SAN BERNARDINO NATIONAL FOREST LE $170,000 82 75% $127,500f 82 75% $127,500[ $2,530,900
OR-2-C-49 USFS CLEVELAND NATIONAL FOREST LE $89,000 77 65% $57,850] 77 65% $57,850] $2,473,050
OR-2-T-93 USFS TAHOE NATIONAL FOREST LE $196,000 89 75% $147,000f 77 65% $127,400[  $2,345,650
OR-729 MADERA COUNTY SHERIFF LE $27,000 73 65% $17,550] 73 65% $17,550| $2,328,100
OR-740 IMPERIAL COUNTY SHERIFF LE $578,000 73 65% $375,700[ 73 65% $375,700[  $1,952,400
OR-724 FRESNO COUNTY SHERIFF LE $69,000 69 55% $37,950] 69 55% $37,950| $1,914,450
OR-741 CALIFORNIA CITY POLICE DEPARTMENT LE $217,000 68 55% $119,350[ 68 55% $119,350f  $1,795,100
OR-732 HUMBOLDT COUNTY SHERIFF LE $84,000 67 55% $46,200] 67 55% $46,200f $1,748,900
OR-2-A-66 USFS ANGELES NATIONAL FOREST LE $273,000 71 65% $177,450[ 66 55% $150,150[  $1,598,750
OR-2-ME-55 |USFS MENDOCINO NATIONAL FOREST LE $248,000 65 55% $136,400] 65 55% $136,400f $1,413,400
OR-725 ALPINE COUNTY SHERIFF LE $89,000 65 55% $48,950| 65 55% $48,950| $1,549,800
OR-1-NO-50 |BLM ARCATA FO LE $40,000 64 55% $22,000] 64 55% $22,000f $1,391,400
OR-752 LOS ANGELES COUNTY SHERIFF LE $189,000 63 55% $103,950[ 63 55% $103,950[ $1,287,450
OR-1-CD-340 |BLM BARSTOW FO LE $592,000 79 65% $384,800[ 59 45% $266,400[ $1,021,050
OR-746 SAN JOAQUIN COUNTY SHERIFF LE $182,000 70 65% $118,300[ 58 45% $81,900 $939,150
OR-2-SW-34 |USFS PACIFIC SW REGION LE $187,000 58 45% $84,150| 58 45% $84,150 $855,000
OR-1-CD-324 |BLM EL CENTRO FO LE $1,202,000 62 55% $661,100f 57 45% $540,900 $314,100
OR-1-NO-58 |BLM EAGLE LAKE FO LE $19,000 57 45% $8,550| 57 45% $8,550 $305,550
OR-2-P-77 USFS PLUMAS NATIONAL FOREST LE $96,000 56 45% $43,200] 56 45% $43,200 $262,350
OR-727 CATHEDRAL CITY POLICE DEPARTMENT LE $60,000 54 45% $27,000 54 45% $27,000 $235,350
OR-2-1-70 USFS INYO NATIONAL FOREST LE $176,000 78 65% $114,400[ 53 45% $79,200 $156,150
OR-1-NO-60 |BLM REDDING FO LE $75,000 53 45% $33,750] 53 45% $33,750 $122,400
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OR-1-CD-316 |BLM PALM SPRINGS SCFO LE $135,000 41 0% $0| 51 45% $60,750 $61,650
OR-762 NEVADA COUNTY SHERIFF LE $137,000 64 55% $75,350] 50 45% $61,650 -
OR-1-NO-56 |BLM EAGLE LAKE FO LE $9,000 49 0% $0f 49 0% $0 =
OR-2-K-56 USFS KLAMATH NATIONAL FOREST LE $11,000 49 0% $0f 49 0% $0 =
OR-2-HT-14 USFS HUMBOLDT-TOIYABE NATIONAL FOREST LE $174,000 47 0% $0f 47 0% $0 =
OR-1-CD-311 |BLM NEEDLES FO LE $178,000 56 45% $80,100] 46 0% $0 -
OR-2-SE-62 USFS SEQUOIA NATIONAL FOREST LE $113,000 66 55% $62,150] 46 0% $0 -
OR-2-SR-30 |USFS SIX RIVERS NATIONAL FOREST LE $17,000 45 0% $0[ 45 0% $0 =
OR-2-LTB-56 |USFS LAKE TAHOE BASIN MGMT. UNIT LE $123,000 75 65%) $79,950] 45 0% $0 -
OR-2-LA-87 USFS LASSEN NATIONAL FOREST LE $113,000 69 55% $62,150] 44 0% $0 -
OR-1-NO-59 |BLM UKIAH FO LE $102,000 67 55% $56,100] 43 0% $0 -
OR-2-MO-22 |USFS MODOC NATIONAL FOREST LE $12,000 25 0% $0f 25 0% $0 =
OR-2-ST-63 USFS STANISLAUS NATIONAL FOREST LE $326,000 41 0% $0 0 0% $0 =
TOTAL $7,140,000
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